FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 03-18-1999

100940540

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

11.20.98	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
	TRADEMARKS ONLY

	NDEMARKS ONLY
	arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type XX Assignment License
XX New	Assignment
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID #	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name DOROTHY STALLINGS	Month Day Year 10-26-98
Formerly	
XX Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Org	anization U.S.A.
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name AERVOE-PACIFIC COMPA	NY, INC.
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 1198 SAWMILL ROAD	
Address (line 2) P.O. BOX 485	
Address (line 3) GARDNERVILLE	NEVADA 89410
City	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnershi	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
	document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Org	ND)
1998 DNGUYEN 00000162 1794295	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
481 40.00 OP	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gainering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027. Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

i						
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2			I.S. Department of Commerce latent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	Representative Name	and Address	Enter for the first R	eceiving Party o		
Name						7
Address (line 1)						_]
Address (line 2)	<u> </u>]
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	lent Name and Addre	Area Code and	Telephone Number	(916) 48	35-5000]
Name	MARK C. JACOBS	, ESQ.]
Address (line 1)	3033 EL CAMINO	AVENUE]
Address (line 2)	SACRAMENTO, CA	95821				
Address (line 3)]
Address (line 4)]
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	·	ched conveyance do	cument #	3]
Trademark A	Application Number(s		n Number(s)	Mark if addition	onal numbers attached	
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number	r <u>or the Registration Nun</u>	nber (DO NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the	e same property).	
Trad	emark Application Numl	ber(s)	Regist	ration Number	·(s)	
			1.794.295			
<u></u>						
Number of P	roperties Enter the t	total number of pro	perties involved.	#	1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amour	nt for Properties Li	sted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Method of Deposit A		nclosed X De	posit Account			
(Enter for pa	syment by deposit account or if	additional fees can be cl Deposit Account N	_	#		
		Authorization to ch	narge additional fees:	Yes	No	
Statement ar	nd Signature					
To the	best of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing	information is true an	d correct and an	у _. .	
	ned copy is a true copy of th ited herein.	ne original document.	Charges to deposit at	ccount are autho	rized, as	
MARK	C. JACOBS	41	1/X	11-	-17-9)	
	f Person Signing	Si	onature		Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1822 FRAME: 0496

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dorothy Stallings, an individual, doing business. at Route 1, Box 165C, Pattonville, Texas 75468, is the registrant of Trademark Registration No. 1.794.295 dated September 21, 1993, for the Trademark STIR-N-POUR; and

WHEREAS, Aervoe-Pacific Company, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Nevada whose principal place of business is situated at 1198 Sawmill Road, P.O. Box 485, Gardnerville, Nevada 89410, has succeeded to the business, assets and good will of said Dorothy Stalling.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Dorothy Stallings, does sell, assign, transfer, unto said Aervoe-Pacific Company, Inc., the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said trademark and the registration thereof, No. 1,794,295, together with which the said mark is used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 26th day of Ortholy, 1998.

* * *

STATE OF Texas

ss.

COUNTY OF HOOD

On this 26 day of Webber 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared to me well known and known to me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge same to be of his own free act and deed.

35

1

2

3 4

5

6 7

8 9

10

11

12

13

14 15

16

17

18 19

26 27

28

29

30

31

32

33 34

36 37

38

39

RECORDED: 11/20/1998

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1822 FRAME: 0497**